Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	LI C Detent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	'S ONLY
Tab settings	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lawrence Owens	Name: Erchonia Medical, Inc.
Leon D. Morningstar	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	DOCO E Dalm Lana D VIII a
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3960 E. Palm Lane Building 9
Other	
07/24/2002	City: Mesa State: AZ Zip: 85215
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/188917	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. 1 dtolit 110.(0)
Additional control of the Control of	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sandra L. Etherton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Etherton Law Group, LLC	•
P.O. Box 27843	
City: Tempe State: AZ Zip: 85285-7843	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature,	
Sandra L. Etherton Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014132 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

Assignors:

Lawrence Owens and Leon D. Morningstar

Assignee:

Erchonia Medical, Inc. 3960 E. Palm Lane #9 Mesa, AZ 85215 USA

We, the Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Hand-held Medical and Chiropractic Treatment Device

Title of Invention

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed together with this assignment on: Aug. 25, 2003, App. No. 29/188917

Attorney Docket Number: 206-040.

In return for good and valuable consideration received, we, the undersigned, have assigned to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continualions-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and improvements thereto in an agreement dated July 8, 2002.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Lawrence Owens

Leon D. Morningstar

Signature

0723.2003

Date

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 014132 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 11/17/2003